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UPGRADATION OF AIIMS

2602. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plans to upgrade and develop AIIMS particularly the Psychiatry Department of AIIMS in the country;

(b) if so, the details of the funds dispersed and spent for approved projects for expansion of services of patients in various departments of AIIMS particularly in Delhi and Bihar during the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether the Government plans to expand and start upgradation of AIIMS hospital in Bihar and ensure the treatment of all patients in all Departments of hospital; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a): There is no such proposal. Department of Psychiatry has been established in all AIIMS.
Faculty members / Resident Doctors are providing Psychiatry healthcare through OPD/IPD Services. Treatment and all necessary general facility is being provided.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.

(d):    Does not arise.

…………………..

